

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12854-12855/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 and in FA No. 853/2008 & CA No. 2405/2008 & CA No. 5618/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KISHORSINH RATANSINH JADEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTI CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal M. Patel, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as  
also on the prayer for interim relief.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master