

F

ITEM NO.83

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12854-12855/2008

KISHORSINH RATANSINH JADEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTI CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Amit Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar,ADv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mukesh Verma appearing for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra Advocate states that they do not want to file counter Affidavit for respondent No.3.

Rest of the respondents may file counter affidavit before 2.9.2008.

List the matter on 2.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar