

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12854-12855/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in FA No. 853/2008 & CA No. 2405/2008 & CA No. 5618/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KISHORSINH RATANSINH JADEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTI CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission for urging additional facts and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Vimal M. Patel, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Dave, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.

R4 to 7

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

-2-

R3

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This is a matter which, in our view, is to be disposed of finally. Accordingly, let this matter be listed for final disposal on 17th March, 2009, at the top.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master